DE DE FISH AND

Alaska Board of Game

P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 (907) 465-4110 www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov

Notice of Public Meeting of the Board of Game Unit 19C Dall Sheep Working Group – October 17 & 18, 2024

The Unit 19C Dall Sheep Working Group will meet Thursday, October 17, and Friday, October 18 in Anchorage at William Jack Hernandez Sport Fish Hatchery located at 941 N. Reeve Blvd, Anchorage, Alaska. Both meeting days will begin at 9:00 a.m.

The working group was established by a committee of the Board of Game for the purpose of developing a management plan for Dall Sheep in Game Management Unit 19C. The purpose of this facilitated meeting is to discuss key issues and solutions concerning the management of Unit 19C Dall Sheep.

The meeting is open to the public in person and via web conference. The web conference will be accessible via internet or phone at:

Online https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83282508922?pwd=AZBoHisf88NB5P11UlKxhqsyiHqZtq.1

Phone: 253-215-8782 (note: this is not a toll-free number).

Webinar ID: 832 8250 8922 **Passcode:** 19sheep

The link to view meeting material, to submit written comments, and to sign up to testify is: https://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=gameboard.meetinginfo&date=10-17-2024&meeting=webconference.

The deadline to sign up to testify and to submit comments is Monday, October 14, 2024.

In-person and remote testimony will be heard on Thursday, October 17, beginning at 9:30 a.m. Those who sign up by the deadline will be provided instructions following the deadline. Testimony will be limited to five minutes and will continue until everyone who has signed up by the deadline and is present when called, has been given the opportunity to be heard.

For more information about the meeting, or for assistance with submitting comments or signing up to testify, contact the Department of Fish and Game, Boards Support Section at (907) 465-6098. Additionally, to review the outcome from the June 2024 working group meeting, a detailed summary is available online at:

 $\underline{https://www.adfg.alaska.gov/static/regulations/regprocess/gameboard/pdfs/2023-2024/sheep_6-25-24/summary.pdf}$

If you are a person with a disability who may need a special accommodation in order to participate, please contact the Boards Support Section at (907) 465-6098 no later than 5:00 p.m. Friday, October 11, 2024, to ensure that any necessary accommodations can be provided.

Kristy Tibbles, Executive Director

Alaska Board of Game